SCHEDULE A

ISSUER   Olam International Limited

Name of Registered Shareholder No. of shares
before

transaction

% before

transaction

No. of shares
of the change

% of issued
share
capital

No. of shares
after

transaction

% after

transaction

Bank of Tokyo (Singapore) Total 228,800 0.0134% - 0.0000% 228,800 0.0134%

BBH Dublin Total 426,000 0.0249% - 0.0000% 426,000 0.0249%

Citibank N.A. (Sing) Total 32,000 0.0019% 13,000 0.0008% 45,000 0.0026%

DBS Bank Total 3,966,492 0.2315% 1,163,000 0.0679% 5,129,492 0.2994%

DBS Nominees Pte. Ltd. Total 24,737,435 1.4438% 840,000 0.0490% 25,577,435 1.4929%

Development Bank of Singapore LTD Total 463,020 0.0270% 100,000 0.0058% 563,020 0.0329%

Hong Kong & Shanghai Banking Corp Total 70,247 0.0041% 16,000 0.0009% 86,247 0.0050%

HSBC Total 347,252 0.0203% - 0.0000% 347,252 0.0203%

HSBC (Singapore) Nominees Pte. Ltd. Total 503,187 0.0294% 19,000 0.0011% 522,187 0.0305%

Mellon Bank N.A. Total 1,012,729 0.0591% - 0.0000% 1,012,729 0.0591%

Morgan Stanley Total 54,000 0.0032% 15,000 0.0009% 69,000 0.0040%

Raffles Nominees Pte. Ltd. Total 45,288,401 2.6433% 2,586,000 0.1509% 47,874,401 2.7943%

Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Total 210,000 0.0123% - 0.0000% 210,000 0.0123%

Standard Chartered Bank (Singapore) Total 1,296,000 0.0756% - 0.0000% 1,296,000 0.0756%

United Overseas Bank Ltd. Total 101,000 0.0059% 29,000 0.0017% 130,000 0.0076%

United Overseas Bank Nominees Pte. Ltd. Total 3,889,847 0.2270% 169,000 0.0099% 4,058,847 0.2369%

Total 82,626,410 4.8226% 4,950,000 0.2889% 87,576,410 5.1115%